
Project ID Project Name
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017



 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019



 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021



 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2021 MCIP - 2021
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2018 MCIP - 2018
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2017 MCIP - 2017
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2020 MCIP - 2020
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019
 WS-MCIP-2019 MCIP - 2019



WBS
Village of Richfield--Briarwood Area Wastewater Pump Stations
Berea - North End Phase 2
Lorain - Westview I&I Remediation
Seven Hills- Hemlock Creek Watershed Utiltiy Improvement
Village of Richfield--Briarwood Area Wastewater Pump Stations
Berea - North End Phase 2
Lorain - Westview I&I Remediation
Olmsted Falls - Columbia & Cook Sanitary Sewer Project Phase 5
Mayfield Village--Thornapple Drive & Robley Lane New Sanitary Sewer
Brecksville-Chippewa Road Sanitary Sewer Project
Summit County-Macedonia - Crow Berkshire Private I/I
Maple Heights Southwest Area - Design Only
Olmsted Falls - Columbia & Cook Sanitary Sewer Project Phase 5
Mayfield Village--Thornapple Drive & Robley Lane New Sanitary Sewer
Brecksville-Chippewa Road Sanitary Sewer Project
Summit County-Macedonia - Crow Berkshire Private I/I
Maple Heights Southwest Area - Design Only
Summit County-Macedonia - Crow Berkshire Private I/I
Maple Heights Southwest Area - Design Only
Summit County-Macedonia - Crow Berkshire Private I/I
Maple Heights Southwest Area - Design Only
South Euclid - Grosvenor Infrastructure Improvement, Phase 2
Parma--Brookdale/Broadview Septic Systems Abatement Project
CCDPW-Bagley and Cook Roads Sewer Connections
Parma - Sprague Road
South Euclid - Oakmount Rd
South Euclid - Grosvenor Infrastructure Improvement, Phase 2
Parma--Brookdale/Broadview Septic Systems Abatement Project
CCDPW-Bagley and Cook Roads Sewer Connections
Parma - Sprague Road
South Euclid - Oakmount Rd
Newburgh Heights - East 54th and Brow Avenue Sewer Separation
Garfield Heights--Midwest Neighborhood Storm/Sanitary Sewer Recon. Phase 2
Cleveland Heights - Delamere Drive Basement Flooding Relief
East Cleveland Wheeler Ave - Design Only
Newburgh Heights - East 54th and Brow Avenue Sewer Separation
Garfield Heights--Midwest Neighborhood Storm/Sanitary Sewer Recon. Phase 2
Cleveland Heights - Delamere Drive Basement Flooding Relief
Cleveland Heights - Delamere Drive Basement Flooding Relief
East Cleveland Wheeler Ave - Design Only
Cleveland Heights - Delamere Drive Basement Flooding Relief
Garfield Heights - NW Neighborhood Sanitary/Storm Sewer Reconstruction Phase 1
Maple Heights--Milan/Harlan Drive Sanitary Replacement Project
Maple Heights - Southwest Sewer District Sewer Improvements Phase 1
Parma Green Acres - Design Only
Garfield Heights - NW Neighborhood Sanitary/Storm Sewer Reconstruction Phase 1



Maple Heights--Milan/Harlan Drive Sanitary Replacement Project
Maple Heights - Southwest Sewer District Sewer Improvements Phase 1
Berea - North End Sewer Rehabilitation
Newburgh Heights--Arlington Avenue Sewer Separation Project
Cuyahoga Heights-Nicky Blvd Storm Sewer Extension
Newburgh Heights - East 41st and Beta Sewer Separation
Parma Krueger - Design Only
Berea - North End Sewer Rehabilitation
Newburgh Heights--Arlington Avenue Sewer Separation Project
Cuyahoga Heights-Nicky Blvd Storm Sewer Extension
Newburgh Heights - East 41st and Beta Sewer Separation
South Euclid--2018 Manhole Separation Project
Garfield Heights-Midwest Neighborhood Phase 3
Pepper Pike - Shaker Boulevard Septic Conversion Project - Phase I
Shaker Ht Lynnfield & Lomond SSO 11 Control  -Design Only
Strongsville - Drake Road, Bowman Drive & Fetzer Drive Sanitary Sewer Project
South Euclid--2018 Manhole Separation Project
Garfield Heights-Midwest Neighborhood Phase 3
Pepper Pike - Shaker Boulevard Septic Conversion Project - Phase I
Shaker Ht Lynnfield & Lomond SSO 11 Control  -Design Only
Lyndhurst--Wellington, Cherokee, and Shawnee I & I Reduction
Cleveland - Rocky River Drive Sewer Replacement Project
Lyndhurst--Wellington, Cherokee, and Shawnee I & I Reduction
Cleveland - Edgewater Drive Area Sewer Replacement
Lyndhurst - Irene, Churchill, and Gordon I & I Reduction
Shaker Heights--Shaker SSO VA9 Fernway Control Project
South Euclid - Green Road Side Hill Structure Sewer Relocation Project
Lyndhurst - Irene, Churchill, and Gordon I & I Reduction
Shaker Heights--Shaker SSO VA9 Fernway Control Project
South Euclid - Green Road Side Hill Structure Sewer Relocation Project
Maple Heights-Various Storm & Sanitary Sewer Repair Project
Summit County - Owen Brown Overflow
Olmsted Twp. - Bagley Road Water & Sewer
Maple Heights-Various Storm & Sanitary Sewer Repair Project
Summit County - Owen Brown Overflow
Maple Heights-Various Storm & Sanitary Sewer Repair Project
Summit County - Owen Brown Overflow
Summit County - Owen Brown Overflow
Parma - CCDPW - Broadrock Court Sanitary Relief Sewer Connection
Parma - CCDPW - Broadrock Court Sanitary Relief Sewer Connection
Cleveland - Muriel Ave Sewer Project
Newburgh Heights-E 42 St Sewer Separations
Strongsville - Willow Lane Sanitary Sewer Project
Parma - Ridge - Ridge Road Septic System Abatement Project
Newburgh Heights-E 42 St Sewer Separations
Strongsville - Willow Lane Sanitary Sewer Project
Newburgh Heights-E 42 St Sewer Separations



Newburgh Heights-E 42 St Sewer Separations
Garfield Heights - Midwest Phase 4
Garfield Heights - Midwest Phase 4
Garfield Heights - Midwest Phase 4
Garfield Heights - Midwest Phase 4
Olmsted Falls + Twp-Columbia & Cook Phase 5
Olmsted Falls + Twp-Columbia & Cook Phase 5
Parma-Broadrock Ct & Old Rockside Septic Systems Abatement
Parma-Broadrock Ct & Old Rockside Septic Systems Abatement
Parma-Valley Villas, York, & State Roads Septic Systems Abatement
Parma Heights-Nathan Hale Park Stormwater Basin
Parma Heights-Nathan Hale Park Stormwater Basin
Pepper Pike-Gates Mills Blvd Septic Conversion Project
Pepper Pike-Gates Mills Blvd Septic Conversion Project
Shaker Heights-SSO V1BX Control Project
Shaker Heights-SSO V1BX Control Project
Shaker Heights-SSO V1BX Control Project
Shaker Heights-SSO V1BX Control Project
Walton Hills-Egbert Rd Sanitary Force Main Replacement
Walton Hills-Egbert Rd Sanitary Force Main Replacement
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget



Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget
Project Budget



Activity Name Start Date
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Design Phase 03/01/2019 A
Design Phase 10/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 01/01/2017 A
Construction Phase 09/02/2021*
Construction Phase 04/15/2020 A
Construction Phase 06/01/2021 A
Design Phase 01/01/2017 A
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Design Phase 03/02/2020 A
Design Phase 03/01/2021 A
Construction Phase 12/01/2017 A
Construction Phase 03/19/2018 A
Construction Phase 10/31/2020 A
Construction Phase 04/01/2022*
Construction Phase 09/19/2021*
Pre-Verification 03/01/2020 A
Pre-Verification 03/12/2019 A
Post-Verification 12/26/2022*
Post-Verification 09/15/2022*
Design Phase 01/01/2017 A
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Design Phase 01/01/2020 A
Design Phase 01/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 04/03/2017 A
Construction Phase 06/01/2019 A
Construction Phase 09/10/2019 A
Construction Phase 07/01/2021*
Construction Phase 03/01/2021 A
Design Phase 01/01/2017 A
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Design Phase 04/01/2020 A
Design Phase 01/01/2021 A
Construction Phase 05/05/2017 A
Construction Phase 01/21/2019 A
Construction Phase 03/01/2021 A
Pre-Verification 09/10/2018 A
Pre-Verification 05/04/2021 A
Post-Verification 08/01/2021*
Design Phase 01/01/2017 A
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Design Phase 01/01/2020 A
Design Phase 01/01/2021 A
Construction Phase 09/13/2017 A



Construction Phase 02/18/2019 A
Construction Phase 03/01/2021 A
Design Phase 01/01/2017 A
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Design Phase 01/01/2020 A
Design Phase 01/01/2021 A
Construction Phase 10/17/2017 A
Construction Phase 07/24/2018 A
Construction Phase 10/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 01/30/2022*
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Design Phase 01/01/2021 A
Design Phase 02/23/2021 A
Construction Phase 01/01/2017 A
Construction Phase 07/23/2018 A
Construction Phase 12/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 01/30/2022*
Pre-Verification 03/29/2021 A
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Construction Phase 07/11/2017 A
Construction Phase 06/01/2018 A
Construction Phase 10/01/2020 A
Design Phase 01/01/2017 A
Design Phase 01/01/2018 A
Design Phase 01/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 11/15/2017 A
Construction Phase 03/01/2019 A
Construction Phase 06/25/2021 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Design Phase 03/26/2020 A
Construction Phase 01/01/2017 A
Construction Phase 06/06/2019 A
Construction Phase 05/01/2022*
Pre-Verification 03/12/2019 A
Pre-Verification 05/01/2019 A
Post-Verification 12/26/2022*
Design Phase 01/01/2017 A
Construction Phase 03/17/2018 A
Construction Phase 02/28/2020 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Design Phase 01/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 02/01/2018 A
Construction Phase 03/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 09/01/2020 A
Pre-Verification 06/14/2019 A



Post-Verification 07/16/2020 A
Design Phase 01/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 03/29/2021 A
Pre-Verification 6/30/2021
Post-Verification 9/29/2021
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Construction Phase 09/10/2019 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Construction Phase 06/01/2021 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Construction Phase 07/01/2021*
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Construction Phase 04/01/2020 A
Design Phase 04/01/2020 A
Construction Phase 08/01/2019 A
Pre-Verification 06/01/2019 A
Post-Verification 10/15/2020 A
Design Phase 01/01/2019 A
Construction Phase 11/01/2019 A
Seven Hills- Hemlock Creek Watershed Utiltiy Improvement 01/01/2017 A
Village of Richfield--Briarwood Area Wastewater Pump Stations 01/01/2018 A
Berea - North End Phase 2 04/15/2020 A
Lorain - Westview I&I Remediation 06/01/2021 A
Olmsted Falls - Columbia & Cook Sanitary Sewer Project Phase 5 01/01/2017 A
Mayfield Village--Thornapple Drive & Robley Lane New Sanitary Sewer 01/01/2018 A
Brecksville: Chippewa Road Sanitary Sewer Project 01/01/2019 A
Summit County-Macedonia - Crow Berkshire Private I/I 03/02/2020 A
Maple Heights Southwest Area - Design Only 03/01/2021 A
South Euclid - Grosvenor Infrastructure Improvement, Phase 2 01/01/2017 A
Parma--Brookdale/Broadview Septic Systems Abatement Project 01/01/2018 A
CCDPW: Bagley and Cook Roads Sewer Connections 01/01/2017 A
Parma - Sprague Road 7/1/2021
South Euclid - Oakmount Rd 01/01/2020 A
Newburgh Heights - East 54th and Brow Avenue Sewer Separation 01/01/2017 A
Garfield Heights--Midwest Neighborhood Storm/Sanitary Sewer Recon. Phase 2 01/01/2018 A
Cleveland Heights - Delamere Drive Basement Flooding Relief 03/01/2021 A
East Cleveland Wheeler Ave - Design Only 01/01/2021 A
Garfield Heights - NW Neighborhood Sanitary/Storm Sewer Reconstruction Phase 1 01/01/2017 A
Maple Heights--Milan/Harlan Drive Sanitary Replacement Project 01/01/2018 A
Maple Heights - Southwest Sewer District Sewer Improvements Phase 1 03/01/2021 A
Parma Green Acres - Design Only 01/01/2021 A
Berea - North End Sewer Rehabilitation 01/01/2017 A
Newburgh Heights--Arlington Avenue Sewer Separation Project 01/01/2018 A
Cuyahoga Heights: Nicky Blvd Storm Sewer Extension 01/01/2019 A
Newburgh Heights - East 41st and Beta Sewer Separation 1/30/2022
Parma Krueger - Design Only 01/01/2021 A



Strongsville - Drake Road, Bowman Drive & Fetzer Drive Sanitary Sewer Project 01/01/2017 A
South Euclid--2018 Manhole Separation Project 01/01/2018 A
Garfield Heights: Midwest Neighborhood Phase 3 01/01/2019 A
Pepper Pike - Shaker Boulevard Septic Conversion Project - Phase I 1/30/2022
Shaker Ht Lynnfield & Lomond SSO 11 Control  -Design Only 02/23/2021 A
Cleveland - Rocky River Drive Sewer Replacement Project 07/11/2017 A
Lyndhurst--Wellington, Cherokee, and Shawnee I & I Reduction 01/01/2018 A
Cleveland - Edgewater Drive Area Sewer Replacement 10/01/2020 A
Lyndhurst - Irene, Churchill, and Gordon I & I Reduction 01/01/2017 A
Shaker Heights: Shaker SSO VA9 Fernway Control Project 01/01/2018 A
South Euclid - Green Road Side Hill Structure Sewer Relocation Project 01/01/2020 A
Olmsted Twp. - Bagley Road Water & Sewer 01/01/2017 A
Maple Heights: Various Storm & Sanitary Sewer Repair Project 01/01/2019 A
Summit County - Owen Brown Overflow 03/26/2020 A
Parma - CCDPW - Broadrock Court Sanitary Relief Sewer Connection 01/01/2017 A
Cleveland - Muriel Ave Sewer Project 02/28/2020 A
Parma - Ridge - Ridge Road Septic System Abatement Project 02/01/2018 A
Newburgh Heights: E 42 St Sewer Separations 01/01/2019 A
Strongsville - Willow Lane Sanitary Sewer Project 09/01/2020 A
Garfield Heights - Midwest Phase 4 01/01/2020 A
Olmsted Falls + Twp: Columbia & Cook Phase 5 01/01/2019 A
Parma: Broadrock Ct & Old Rockside Septic Systems Abatement 06/01/2021 A
Parma: Valley Villas, York, & State Roads Septic Systems Abatement 01/01/2019 A
Parma Heights: Nathan Hale Park Stormwater Basin 01/01/2019 A
Pepper Pike: Gates Mills Blvd Septic Conversion Project 01/01/2019 A
Shaker Heights: SSO V1BX Control Project 04/01/2020 A
Walton Hills: Egbert Rd Sanitary Force Main Replacement 01/01/2019 A



Finish Date Budgeted Total Cost Actual Total Cost Remaining Total Cost MCIP Community
04/20/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Village of Richfield
05/17/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Berea
01/15/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Lorain County
12/20/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Seven Hills

5/19/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Village of Richfield
12/20/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Berea
10/25/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Lorain County

10/01/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Olmsted Falls
02/28/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Mayfield Village
10/19/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Brecksville

12/25/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Summit County
12/14/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

05/18/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Olmsted Falls
05/20/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Mayfield Village

6/30/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Brecksville
12/25/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Summit County

7/17/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights
06/10/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Summit County
05/15/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

2/25/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Summit County
10/15/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

01/26/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 South Euclid
04/17/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
01/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cuyahoga County
09/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
05/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 South Euclid
07/11/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 South Euclid
12/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma

12/30/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cuyahoga County
12/25/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
10/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 South Euclid

04/27/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
07/01/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights
10/31/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland Heights

12/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 East Cleveland
10/30/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
10/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights
05/25/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland Heights
11/15/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland Heights

8/4/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 East Cleveland
10/1/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland Heights

10/30/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights
08/08/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights
11/20/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

12/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
10/25/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights



10/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights
8/30/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

08/08/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Berea
05/01/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
09/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cuyahoga Heights
02/17/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights

12/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
12/18/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Berea
11/05/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
03/31/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cuyahoga Heights

7/11/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
03/15/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 South Euclid
08/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights
02/17/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Pepper Pike

12/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights
12/16/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Strongsville
08/29/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 South Euclid
04/07/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights

7/11/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Pepper Pike
06/29/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights
06/01/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Lyndhurst
10/03/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland
12/28/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Lyndhurst
05/25/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland
10/30/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Lyndhurst
10/10/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights
02/17/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 South Euclid
04/10/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Lyndhurst
07/11/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights

10/30/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 South Euclid
04/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

12/24/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Summit County
07/24/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Olmsted Twp.
08/04/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

12/25/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Summit County
05/15/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights
07/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Summit County

5/18/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Summit County
08/11/2017 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
07/24/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
05/25/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland
08/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
04/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Strongsville
10/31/2018 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
06/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights

7/11/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Strongsville
01/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights



12/17/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
01/01/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights

8/25/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights
9/28/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights

11/30/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights
07/21/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cuyahoga County
05/03/2021 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cuyahoga County
12/25/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma

12/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma
12/21/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma

11/20/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma Heights
11/25/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma Heights

09/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Pepper Pike
08/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Pepper Pike
08/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights
12/25/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights
08/25/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights
12/31/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights
07/01/2019 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Walton Hills
03/01/2020 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Walton Hills
12/20/2019 A $1,090,000.00 $1,035,500.00 $0.00 Seven Hills

5/19/2022 $891,500.00 $0.00 $891,500.00 Village of Richfield
12/20/2022 $688,684.00 $0.00 $688,684.00 Berea
10/25/2021 $359,300.00 $0.00 $359,300.00 Lorain County

05/18/2020 A $600,000.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 Olmsted Falls
05/20/2018 A $750,000.00 $712,500.00 $0.00 Mayfield Village

6/30/2023 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 Brecksville
2/25/2023 $549,000.00 $0.00 $549,000.00 Summit County

10/15/2022 $1,021,887.00 $0.00 $1,021,887.00 Maple Heights
07/11/2017 A $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 South Euclid
12/01/2019 A $160,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 Parma

12/30/2021 $127,500.00 $0.00 $127,500.00 Cuyahoga County
12/25/2022 $421,847.00 $0.00 $421,847.00 Parma
10/31/2021 $365,973.00 $0.00 $365,973.00 South Euclid

10/30/2017 A $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
10/01/2019 A $1,000,000.00 $143,131.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights

10/1/2021 $1,337,898.00 $0.00 $1,337,898.00 Cleveland Heights
12/31/2021 $302,340.00 $0.00 $302,340.00 East Cleveland

10/25/2019 A $717,533.00 $696,516.33 $0.00 Garfield Heights
10/01/2019 A $153,544.65 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

8/30/2022 $1,135,180.00 $0.00 $1,135,180.00 Maple Heights
12/31/2021 $78,000.00 $0.00 $78,000.00 Parma

12/18/2018 A $735,023.00 $735,023.00 $0.00 Berea
11/05/2018 A $178,000.00 $178,000.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights
03/31/2021 A $303,413.25 $0.00 $0.00 Cuyahoga Heights

7/11/2022 $1,018,424.00 $0.00 $1,018,424.00 Newburgh Heights
12/31/2021 $260,000.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 Parma



12/16/2017 A $617,165.00 $617,165.00 $0.00 Strongsville
08/29/2018 A $306,130.75 $306,130.75 $0.00 South Euclid
04/07/2021 A $686,124.42 $0.00 $0.00 Garfield Heights

7/11/2022 $1,442,375.00 $0.00 $1,442,375.00 Pepper Pike
12/31/2021 $112,500.00 $0.00 $112,500.00 Shaker Heights

10/03/2017 A $1,040,000.00 $1,040,000.00 $0.00 Cleveland
12/28/2018 A $84,191.92 $84,191.92 $0.00 Lyndhurst
05/25/2021 A $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland
04/10/2018 A $249,270.00 $161,234.48 $0.00 Lyndhurst
07/11/2019 A $400,000.00 $263,321.18 $0.00 Shaker Heights

10/30/2021 $194,605.00 $0.00 $194,605.00 South Euclid
07/24/2018 A $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 Olmsted Twp.
08/04/2019 A $599,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 Maple Heights

5/18/2023 $475,000.00 $0.00 $475,000.00 Summit County
07/24/2018 A $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 Parma
05/25/2021 A $497,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cleveland
10/31/2018 A $340,036.00 $340,036.00 $0.00 Parma
12/17/2020 A $291,303.00 $0.00 $0.00 Newburgh Heights

7/11/2021 $624,750.00 $0.00 $624,750.00 Strongsville
11/30/2021 $1,224,132.50 $0.00 $1,224,132.50 Garfield Heights

09/10/2019 A $1,090,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Cuyahoga County
12/31/2021 $260,000.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 Parma
12/21/2021 $480,000.00 $0.00 $480,000.00 Parma
11/25/2021 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 Parma Heights

08/01/2020 A $838,280.80 $0.00 $0.00 Pepper Pike
12/31/2020 A $425,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Shaker Heights
03/01/2020 A $321,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Walton Hills



MCIP P.O. #
18004746
20000057
20007975
17004258
18004746
20000057
20007975
17004905
18001614
18007901
20001661
21002394
17004905
18001614
18007901
20001661
21002394
20001661
21002394
20001661
21002394
17003621
18003716
19000821
19008576
21002397
17003621
18003716
19000821
19008576
21002397
17002792
18000954
19008773
21000321
17002792
18000954
19008773
19008773
21000321
19008773
17004331
18005835
20003342
21000571
17004331



18005835
20003342
17003916
18000955
19000851
19007426
21000573
17003916
18000955
19000851
19007426
18002625
18006941
20004572
21000305
17004043
18002625
18006941
20004572
21000305
18001629
17003924
18001629
20001285
17003910
18002624
20003209
17003910
18002624
20003209
18007900
20003343
17003549
18007900
20003343
18007900
20003343
20003343
17003613
17003613
20000696
18007343
19008590
17003263
18007343
19008590
18007343



18007343
19007422
19007422
19007422
19007422
19002184
19002184
19000119
19000119
19000120
19002176
19002176
18007899
18007899
19002148
19002148
19002148
19002148
19000886
19000886
17004258
18004746
20000057
20007975
17004905
18001614
18007901
20001661
21002394
17003621
18003716
19000821
19008576
21002397
17002792
18000954
19008773
21000321
17004331
18005835
20003342
21000571
17003916
18000955
19000851
19007426
21000573



17004043
18002625
18006941
20004572
21000305
17003924
18001629
20001285
17003910
18002624
20003209
17003549
18007900
20003343
17003613
20000696
17003263
18007343
19008590
19007422
19002184
19000119
19000120
19002176
18007899
19002148
19000886
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